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No. of Sheep on

April 30, April 30,
1898. 1899.

Jackeon, Frank, Irwell
Jackson, H., Kirwee
Jackson, R. H., Upper Ricearton
Jamieson, G., Blandville
Jamieson,W. H., Leeston
Jane, Alfred, Greendale
Jarman, A. R., Broadfield
Jarinan, John, Riccarton
Jebson, Jolin, jun., Sheffield
Jeffs, Charles, Templeton
Jenkins, W. J., Courtenay
Jenkins, W. J., jun.,Waddington
Jewel Brothers, Brookside
Johns, James, Belfast
Johnson, Robert, Aylesbury
Johnson, T. W., Aylesbury
Johnson,Walter, Charing Cross
Johnston, A. C, Templeton
Johnston, J. McC. Rclleston
Jones, James, Templeton
Jones, John, West Melton
Jones, Richard, Glenroy
Jones and James, Cragieburn, Case
Joseph, A. L., Upper Riccarton
Joynes, Thomas, Porter's Pass
Judd, G. H., Waddington
Kail, Frank, Killinchy
Kain, Thomas, Springfield
ICavanagh Brothers, Upper Riccarton
Kean, Michael, Springfield
Kelly, J., Rolleeton
Keltie, J., Hororata
Keltie, Thomas, Hororata
Kendall, W., Leeston
Kerr, C, Dunsandel
Kimber, Henry, Springeton
Kimher, James, Greenpark
Kimber, Walter, Burnham
Kime, Henry, Rolleston
Kime, W. H., Springston
King, David, Springfield
King, J. J., Killinchy
Kingsbury, E. R., Aylesbury
Kneeshaw, Thomas, Selwyn
Knight, H. A., Racecourse Hill
Kruse, D., Papanui
Ladbrook, J., Sockburn
Lamport, T., Glentunnel
Lane, H. B., Christeburch
Langdale, James, Coalgate
Langdon and Steele, Chrietchurch
Larcombe, F., Broadfield
Laeeen, G. A., Greenpark
Law, Agnes, Weedons
Lawry, John, Springston
Leahy, John, Lakeside
Lean, John, Yaldhurst
Lee, Henry, Glenroy
Lee, John, P. W ,Springfield
Lee. M. J., .Annat
Lee, Moses, Glenroy
Lee, Mrs. Sarah, Glenroy
Lemon, Martha, Doyleston
Lemon, Mrs. W. J., Killinchy
Lennox, G. and R., Halkett Town
Lennie, J., Kowai Bush
Leslie, H., Upper Riccarton
Leslie, H. J. P., Aylesbury
Levick, H., Whilecliffs
Lewis, 0., Halswell
Lewis, John, Kirwee
Lill, George, Grange, Dunsandel
Lill, J. W., Southbridge
Lilley, James, Southbridge
Lilley, W., Waddington
Limbrick, G. L., TaiTapu
Lloyd, E., Greenpark
Locker, R-, Greendale
Lockhead, J., jun., Taumutu
Lockhead, John, Dunsandel
Lockhead, R. and J.,Leeston
Lockhead, R. W., Lincoln
Long, W., Darfield
Long, William, Weedons

405
204
206
872
249
250

20

62
161
400

235
659
388

90
212
158
30

22655
45

102
395

35
2221
334

152
74
75
70

72
10

92
90

91
198
500

6829
80
44

183
54

528
186
150

Nil
402
213

1441
468
126
108

Nil
5

59
123
473
708
464

1382
1483
665

42
92
20

151
16

22787
61

Nil
421

57
2334

194
400

41
Nil

50
40
68

257
40

486
145
42
35
98

Nil
Nil

11457
Nil

70
173

Nil
396
150

Nil
51

Nil
250

194
43
87

376
576
35
65
40
10

Nil
132

Nil
140
106
334

Nil
671
400

21
135
96

Nil
117
273
158
885
287
263

Nil

60
71

188
497
180

379
33
74
20

147
156
162

7
183
150
278
150
792
295

11
190
48
20

156
146
106
300
429
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No. of Sheep on
April30, April30,

1888. 1899.

Lord, Thomas, Burnham
Lorett, Joseph, Hororata
Lovick, Thomas, Kelmore Street, Christch
Low, A., 47, Andrew Street, Sydenham
Low, Mrs. Christina, Dunsandel
Low, Levi, Rolleston
Lowe, W., Rolleston
Lowery, J., Killinchy
Ludeminn, I., Lakeside
Macdonald, B\ A., Bankaide, Rakaia
Maddison, Frederick, Templeton
Maddison, J., Templeton
Maffey, Richard, Hororata
Magginnes, J., Templeton
Maguiness, W. J., Little Rakaia
Mangin Brothers, Yaldhurst
Manion, P., Weedons
Manning and Neeve, Darfield
Manning & Russell, c/o S. Manning, Christ-

ehurch
Manson, James, Kimberley
Manson, James, jun.,Kimberley
Manson, R., Little Rakaia
Manson, William,Kimberley
Marshall, D., Lakeside
Marshall, David, Springston
Marshall, E., Blandville
Marshall, G-eorge, Weedons
Marshall, J., Doyleston
Marshall, John, Springston
Marshall, W., Leeston
Matheson & Sons, Benmore, Springfield
Matheson, D. G., Ayresdale, Springfield
Matheson & Sons, Grassdale, Springfield
Matthews, William, Springston
Matthews, Zacharias, Yaldhurst
Mathias, L., Castle Hill
Maw, George, Little Rakaia
McBean, G., Springston
McCabe, P., Doyleston
McCarten, P., Southbridge
MeCarten, Mrs. Thomas, Weedon's
McCarthy, John., jun., Prebbleton
McCarthy, Jeremiah,Prebbleton
McCartney, T., Tai Tapu
MeCausland, C., Kimberley
McClelland, D., Southbridge
McClelland, Henry, Kimberley
McClelland, James, Blandville
McClelland, W. W., Kimberley
McClure, G., Killinchy
McConkey, J., Doyleston
McCormick, Thomas, Southbridge
McCormick, W., Lakeside
McCoy, John,Rakaia
McCrostie, Hugh, G-reendale
McCrostie, Jessie, Norwood, Greendale
McDonald, Alexander, Annat
McDonald, D., Leeston
McDonald, John, Bankside
McDonald, John, Greenpark
MeDowall, M.S.,Belfast
McDrury, P., Halswell
McEvedy, Peter, Southbridge
McGeorge, Samuel, Rakaia
McGill, Ivie, Lakeside
McGivern, D., Hororata
McGivern, J., Hororata
MeGough, O., Halswell
McGregor, A.., Selwyn
McHugh, Patrick, Darfield
Mcllrath, Hamilton, Springfield
Mcllraith, D., Killinehy
Mcllraith, James, Barrhill
Mcllwraith, R. Southbridge
Mcllraith, Thomas, G-lenroy
Mclntosh,Ewen, Glenroy
Mclntosh, James, Kirwee
McKay, Alexander, Sockburn
McKay, George, Halkett Town
McKay, Robert, Springeton
McKee, J.,Killinchy
McKee,T., Southbridge
McKie, W., Glenroy

594 Nil
51 20
85 Nil

190 70
207 149

28 Kil
262 82
142 87
299 345
300 Nil
304 Nil
380 1688
299 159
152 53
44 27

300 270
200 137— 400

5077 4020

594
51
85

190
207

28
262
142
299
300
304
380
299
152
44

300
200

5077
360 400
490 400

40 61
100 250
191 196
72 72

260 200
180 230
152 142
150 188
38 8

2509 2186
277 257

2440 2032
56 30

156 171
8000 5558— 57

365 523
20 Nil

169 366
87 Nil

499 278
170 140
78 273

298 262
49 10— 172
62 232

500 706
96 5
37 93

145 150
57 200

146 147
1040 811
400 1308— 617

16 Nil
74 Nil
38 28
97 97
91 119

540 900
16 Nil

118 2
317 218
190 36
30 Nil

346 196
31 116

493 377
128 36

1779 1373— 84
270 70
566 479
309 228

20 Nil
181 106
111 50
70 12
79 98

1061 1150

360
490

40
100
191
72

260
180
152
150
38

2509
277

2440
56

156
8000

365
20

169
87

499
170
78

298
49

62
500
96
37

145
57

146
1040
400

16
74
38
97
91

540
16

118
317
190
30

346
31

493
128

1779
270
566
309

20
181
111
70
79

1061
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